evaluating the saving based on the Long Range Marginal Cost (LRMC) of potable water.

The net present value (NPV) analysis was conducted on the sewer mining option for supply of
alternative water in the original Fishermans Bend IWM Strategy (GHD, 2015).  In this analysis,
the costs and benefits of various flood management concepts wereremoved, so the
comparisons are based on the management of water supply and wastewater alone.

The following observations could be made:

1. The difference in the Net Present Values [NPVs] for the base input assumptions is about
12% higher for sewer mining through third pipe compared to potable alone supply.

2. An equivalent NPV is achieved with relatively small changes in the LRMC of potable
water, plant cost, land cost and plant timing (Table 2 and Table 3).

GHD | Report for South East Water & Melbourne Water - Fishermans Bend Integrated Water Management, 31/32191 |

xii

Table 2 Sewer MininViability Sensitivity Test Paramters
Sensitivity
Test

Description
Reduction from
starting value

1
Cost of plant ($ per
ML/d)

-5%

2 Cost of land ($/ha) -5%

3
LRMC of potable
water ($/ML)

+5%

4 Timing for plant

Timing modified
from 25% in 2030,
2040, & 2050 to
20% in 2030, 40% in
2050 and 40% in
2060.

Table 3 Sewer Mining Viability Sensitivity Results

Sensitivity Tests
Applied

NPV Difference
(Scenario 3 - Base
Case NPV)

None 12%

4 10%

3 & 4 8%

2, 3 & 4 7%

1, 2, 3 & 4 7%

Overall it appears that sewer mining is so close in cost to potable supply in this project that

other factors are also important.

The non-costed factors which could influence the choice to pursue sewer mining include:

 Community views: There could be diametrically opposed views on this: on the one hand

developers may support it, as it will assist in selling a 'green' image.  On the other hand

people may prefer to have other sources of water due to perception concerns. The

community may prefer not to have a treatment plant in their neighbourhood, or they may

like the idea of accessing a local resource.

[…]

relatively good and so that downstream infrastructure requirements (within poor ground
conditions and expensive land) are reduced.

The net present value analysis was conducted on the sewer mining option for supply of
alternative water in the original Fishermans Bend IWM Strategy report (GHD, 2015).  In this
analysis, the costs and benefits of various flood management concepts wereremoved, so the
comparisons are based on the management of water supply and wastewater alone.

The following observations couldbe made:

GHD | Report for South East Water & Melbourne Water - Fishermans Bend Integrated Water Management,

31/32191 | 74

1. The difference in the Net Present Values [NPVs] for the base input assumptions is about

12% higher for sewer mining through third pipe compared to potable alone supply.

2. An equivalent NPV is achieved with relatively small changes in the LRMC of potable

water, plant cost, land cost and plant timing (Table 17 and Table 18).

Table 17 Sewer Mining Viability Sensitivity Test Parameters
Sensitivity
Test

Description
Reduction from
starting value

1 Cost of plant ($ per
ML/d)

-5%

2 Cost of land ($/ha) -5%

3 LRMC of potable
water ($/ML)

+5%

4 Timing for plant Timing from 25% in
2030, 2040, 2050
pushed out to 20% in
2030, 40% in 2050
and 40$ in 2060

Table 18 Sewer Mining Viability Sensitivity Results

Sensitivity Test/s
Applied

NPV Difference
(Scenario 3 - Base
Case NPV)

None 12%

4 10%

3 & 4 8%

2, 3 & 4 7%

1, 2, 3 & 4 7%

Overall it appears that sewer mining is so close in cost to potable supply in this project that

other factors are also important.

The non-costed factors which could influence the choice to pursue sewer mining include

 Community views: There could be diametrically opposed views on this: on the one hand

developers may support it, as it will assist in selling a 'green' image.  On the other hand

people may prefer to have other sources of water due to perception concerns. The

community may prefer not to have a treatment plant in their neighbourhood, or they may

like the idea of accessing a local resource.